900269707 10/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vermont Originals, Inc.		10/11/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turtle Fur Company	
Street Address:	146 Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1790464	VERMONT ORIGINALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: amanitsky@gravelshea.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Manitsky

Address Line 1: 76 St. Paul Street, PO Box 369

Address Line 2: GRAVEL & SHEA PC

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0369

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Manitsky
Signature:	/Andrew D. Manitsky/
Date:	10/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assgnmnt#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0023

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Vermont Originals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, effective July 2010, hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Turtle Fur Company, a Vermont corporation, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark **VERMONT ORIGINALS**, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, all rights to register, own, maintain, renew and extend the trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future infringements thereof, and all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. **1,790,464**.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Vermont, without regard to the conflicts laws of that or any other jurisdiction.

Dated: October 11, 2013

VERMONT ORIGINALS, INC.

By (print name):

Duly authorized agent
Edward 5 Weshburn

TRADEMARK REEL: 005136 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 10/23/2013